

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu



ORDERNO:/25JKERA of 2019 DATED: | .12.2019

Subject: Posting of Sh. Naim Ahmad Naim, I/c Chief Engineer as Director SG&IR in J&K ERA.

Consequent upon the posting of Sh. Naim Ahmad Naim, I/c Chief Engineer in J&K ERA Vide: Govt. Order No: 437-PW (Hyd) of 2019, Dated: 18-11-2019 and communication from PHE/I&FC Department Vide No: PHE/Hyd/G/224/2019 dated: 27-11-2019, the officer is posted as Director Safeguards and Institutional Reforms in J&K ERA w.e.f 01/12/2019, relieving Director Technical, JTFRP of the additional charge of the post.

Chief Executive Officer &K ERA/JTRRP Dated: //-

ERA/CEO/1459/Adm/4257-61.

- William

Copy to:-

BARRIERS PRA

- 1. Director Finance, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Sh. Naim Ahmad Naim, I/c Chief Engineer for information and compliance.
- 3. Director Technical JTFRP for information and compliance.
- 4. All Project Manager of J&K ERA for information.
- 5. Office order sections of J&K ERA/JTFRP website for wider circulation.